# 900245342 01/28/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAPSONIC GROUP LLC		01/22/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPSONIC AUTOMOTIVE, INC.	
Street Address:	495 Renner Dr.	
City:	Elgin	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60123	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3324232	AMERICAN RESEARCH & ENGINEERING

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129855963

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 13129855900

Email: mkitz@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: Clark Hill PLC c/o Maria Kitz

Address Line 1: 150 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41555-157407
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda L. Palomar
Signature:	/Linda L. Palomar/
Date:	01/28/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=TMAssignment\_157407#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0382

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CAPSONIC GROUP LLC, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 460 S. Second Street, Elgin, Illinois 60123 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used, and is using, and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 3,324,232 for AMERICAN RESEARCH & ENGINEERING (hereinafter "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, CAPSONIC AUTOMOTIVE, INC., an Illinois corporation having a principal place of business at 495 Renner Dr., Elgin, Illinois 60123 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark, and all rights, priorities and goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and all common-law rights, the right to claim prior use of the Mark by ASSIGNOR and all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Mark or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover for the same in the future against third parties.

Description of the second particles.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, this 250 day of Carly 1984.
CAPSONIC GROUP LLC  By: Gregory Liantand, Owner
Date:

8713109.1 40827/157407

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004950 FRAME: 0383

**RECORDED: 01/28/2013**